NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS CARRIED OUT BY PRIMARY INSIDERS AND RELATED PARTIES

| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated | | |
|----|---|--|--|
| a) | Name | Lodbrok Capital LLP on behalf of Kapitalforeningen Investin Pro - Lodbrok Select Opportunities | |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | | |
| a) | Position/status | Lodbrok Capital LLP is a close associate to board member in Paratus Energy Services Ltd., Joachim Bale. | |
| b) | Initial Notification Amendment | Initial notification | |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | |
| a) | Name | Paratus Energy Services Ltd. | |
| b) | LEI | 549300XB7T5BX418QX67. | |
| 4 | Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | |
| a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code | Shares with ISIN BMG6904D1083. | |
| b) | Nature of the transaction | Acquisition of shares with ISIN BMG6904D1083. | |

| c) | Price(s) and | | |
|---------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| | volume(s) | Price(s) | Volume(s) |
| | | NOK 52.0946 | 500,000 |
| | | | |
| d) | Aggregated | Price(s) | Volume(s) |
| | information | NOK 26,047,300 | 500,000 |
| | Aggregated | | |
| volume | | | |
| | — Price | | |
| e) | Date of the | | |
| | transaction | 2024-09-25 | |
| f) | Place of the | Euronext Growth Oslo | |
| '' | transaction | | |
| g) Additional | | N/A | |
| | Information | | |